

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
200 Derbigny Street
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: 50-112190 Emergency Repair And/Or Replacement of
East Bank Jefferson Parish Traffic Signal Systems Damaged as a
 Result of a Natural Disaster or Other State of Emergency, Public
 Works No. 2015-002A-TR

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: Jefferson Parish Engineering Department
 and dated: January, 2015

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA:** (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) 1, 2 and 3

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * but not alternates) the sum of:

One Million Three Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Forty Dollars (\$ 1,387,540.00)

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

NOT APPLICABLE Dollars (\$ _____)

Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

NOT APPLICABLE Dollars (\$ _____)

Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct) for the lump sum of:

NOT APPLICABLE Dollars (\$ _____)

NAME OF BIDDER: Walter J. Barnes Electric Co., Inc.

ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 2324 Severn Ave, Suite 200
Metairie, LA 70001

LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: 0448

NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Michael Ellis

TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Vice President

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: 

DATE: 3/12/2015

* The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

** If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(A)(1)(c) or RS 38:2212(O) .

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM
UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Jefferson Parish
200 Derbigny Street
Gretna, Louisiana 70053

BID FOR: 50-112190 Emergency Repair And/Or Replacement of
East Bank Jefferson Parish Traffic Signal Systems Damaged as a
Result of a Natural Disaster or Other State of Emergency, Public
Works No. 2015-002A-TR

UNIT PRICES: This form shall be used for any and all work required by the Bidding Documents and described as unit prices. Amounts shall be stated in figures and only in figures.

DESCRIPTION	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# General Mast Arm Realignment			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
001	200	Each	1,850.00	370,000.00

DESCRIPTION	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Signal Head Installation			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
002	200	Each	1,170.00	234,000.00

DESCRIPTION	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Signal Head Realignment			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
003	200	Each	5,500.00	110,000.00

DESCRIPTION	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Pile Supported Mast Arm Foundation Installation (30" Diameter)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
004	2	Each	12,530.00	25,060.00

DESCRIPTION	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Pile Supported Mast Arm Foundation Installation (36" Diameter)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
005	2	Each	12,920.00	25,840.00

DESCRIPTION	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Controller Cabinet Installation			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
006	4	Each	1,870.00	7,480.00

DESCRIPTION	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Guy Wire Support System Installation For Mast Arm Foundation			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
007	4	Each	2,080.00	8,320.00

DESCRIPTION	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Electrical Service			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
008	4	Each	1,260.00	5,040.00

DESCRIPTION	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Overhead Signal Span Wire System			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
009	4	Each	2,570.00	10,280.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Traffic Signal Mast Arm (Arm Length 25 Ft or Less)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
010	2	Each	8,670.00	17,340.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Traffic Signal Mast Arm (Arm Length 30 Ft or 35 Ft)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
011	2	Each	10,100.00	20,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Traffic Signal Mast Arm (Arm Length 40 Ft or 45 Ft)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
012	2	Each	11,520.00	23,040.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Traffic Signal Pedestal Shaft			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
013	2	Each	1,970.00	3,940.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Traffic Signal Strain Pole			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
014	2	Each	1,600.00	3,200.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Traffic Signal Double Mast Arm (Primary and Secondary Arm Lengths 20 Ft or Less)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
015	2	Each	9,970.00	19,940.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Traffic Signal Double Mast Arm (Primary Arm Length 25 Ft or 30 Ft; Secondary Arm Length 30 Ft or Less)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
016	2	Each	12,270.00	24,540.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Traffic Signal Double Mast Arm (Primary Arm Length 35 Ft; Secondary Arm Length 35 Ft or Less)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
017	2	Each	14,050.00	28,100.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Traffic Signal Double Mast Arm (Primary Arm Length 40 Ft or 45 Ft; Secondary Arm Length 45 Ft or Less)			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
018	2	Each	17,360.00	34,720.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Traffic Signal Base			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
019	150	Each	2,750.00	412,500.00

DESCRIPTION:	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Base Bid or <input type="checkbox"/> Alt.# Traffic Signal Cable			
REF. NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
020	1000	Linear Foot	4.00	4,000.00

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner.

All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner